Department of Public Works I

City Hall I'rrl

730 Washington Avenue =
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works

City of Racine, Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Ron J. Pritzlaff, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

December 17, 2024

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Ara P. Molitor, P.E., DPW - City Engineer

RE: Final Payment, Contract 2024072, CDBG Street Lighting, WIL-Surge Electric, Inc.,
Contractor

The work on Contract 2024072, CDBG Street Lighting has been completed and the contractor, WIL-Surge
Electric, Inc. is requesting final payment. The final contract amount for all work completed is $272,663.35.

The project was authorized by Resolution Number 0488-24 of June 4, 2024 in the amount of $334,236.95. The

contract amount was decreased by $(61,573.60) by Change Order No. 1.

Final funding for the project is as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
45040 57520 GOB Street Lights $272,663.35
Total $ 272,663.35

Cc: Joy Hansche
File

SDS/



__imnh anL
s 2120/ ™

“PeIucO pjes jo sluawalnbal 3yl yim aouepiodoe Ul iny w pred uaaq aAey ajep SiY) 0] dn 198:U00 PYBS Jo SouBULIOPad g

u) pakojdwa Juswdinba sjqepusdxa pue ‘sjeusjew ‘1oge) Joj Jopeauoy) se paubjsiepun ay) jsuiebe ajep sip Jo se Bupue)sino
SWB I8 1Y) Aa0 Jayuny | 'anp St UjRISY wwoys JuswARd JWBLMO au) JEY} pUE ‘SJUSWNJG(] 19BUDYD aYy) LIM SOUBRICIOE Ly
pajaidwod usaq sey ajewis3 pajejag siul AQ pauanoo siom g jeyl AJjuso | ‘jajjeq pue abpapous Aw Jo 1saq syl o) Buipiodoy

SE'E09°'2L28 #wm 18 se'9eT'veEE  $ INNOWY LOVHINGI TY10L
00°606'8v$ %.9°96 6z 00'422't$ | 00°0€94s §| w3 o€ SJeUILINT PUB 'ULY 'S10d ‘aseq Jauliojsuel | papiald AD (ieisul| 9
LE°Lv8'08 %0000} } LE'LE'08 | LE'LVE'O s| s1 l (kD aur Aq paysjuin) jauIge? |0UOD PaUNOW PUNOIS fieisul| Si
00925'1S 9%00°00} 1 00'925°1$ | 00°92S') s| va 1 (uoneoon) |RISapad JoyEAUR JOIAW 9INIBS JUAIT| ¥
06'664'£2$ %ZY'66 2266 6628 |0z659'22 8| 41 | 986 OMY ¥ ‘Bunybn anm jeauderg| €)
$2'9.6'88 %ZP'66 L98¥ 818 | ze'szo'e S| 41 | ss9'¥ OMY 8 ‘BunyBiy aup [eoppeia| 2t
9€'680°CS %.9°96 ZELE 8603 | 0Z'SLL'E s| 41 | ov2e OMV Z1 ‘Bunybn anmn 12opp3i3| 11
00°000'2$ 9%00°001 i 00'000'2$ | 00°000'2 $| va L £ 8dA | aseq 1euige) jonuo) ajasuo)| oL
00°0SE'ees %49°96 82 00°051't$ | 00°00S'vE $| va ot S adA) saseg ajaru0)| 6
00°009°'12$ %00°001 :]8 00'002't$ | 00°009'kc 5| VA 8L PapUNOID "Yau| - 9¢ X $Z 99]S 8axod (ind| @
ev'0zr'sLs %b6'L8 olor 8L818 |ozgosee S| dJ1 | 96 youl-Z ‘lepadg impuog| £
00'988'22% %00°001 1 00'889°'2Z8 | 00988'22 S| v3 } lonuod syesl| 9
00°L29'61$ %00°00) 1 00°2/8'61$| 00°'229'6F $| v3 t uoflezigon| S
00'0$ %000 0 00288 | 00'095'9 s| d4s 08 MolIaA piat Bulwep ajqeroaleg dwey amd| »
0008 %00°0 0 002¢$ | 00000962 $| 4S | oo0s Udul-g iemapis atasuod| €
00'08 %00°0 0 00828 | 00002'tt §$| 4S | oov Uoul-p yemepis s1a0uep| ¢
00°0$ %000 0 00'8€$ | 00°089'V S| AS | ogL Niemapis sjanuvog Bumoway] |
1809 [ejog eje|dwo) %| Auenp| wyun sed 1800 (€104 Ayuend IS U PAINIS S[ELRIEW
21vQ OL 31IFTINOD 1500 LOVHLINOD 10/pue 3OM Jo uopdudsag
_ €0¥ES UISUOOSIV ‘Dupey
BunubrT 19848 6900 ZL0VZ08 aweN g ‘ON 19eNUeD anuaay uojbuiysep 0gL
T vIEoL o) Jﬁma. woy pouad ~ (W] | ON Judwded leped SHOM 1IN JO JAUISSIWWOD (0]
¢, ht
£

€.0v20¢ sjewys3 pajielaq | ebey




Date: \2! 06 l‘le

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we hereby waive all rights and claims for lien on land and on buildings
about to be erected, being erected, erected, altered, or repaired, and to the appurtenances thereunto:

For; (,hl!}ﬂ]LSSlon!.i’ of PUb“C 'A)O(Kg Owner,

By: lA_\ - SURGE ELECTRIC INC Contractor,
For_ELECTRICAL (AROR & MATERIALS Type of Work
Same being situated in_ RANC T NF County, State of Wisconsin described as

Project Name: _ (DNYRSTREET LIGHTING  (#7024012)
Project Address: {47 A N MEMORIAL DR , RACANE , Wil , 53404

For all labor performed and for all material furnished for the erection, construction, alteration, or
repair of said building and appurtenances, except, none. For the sum amount of § 334, 245,95

Signed this day of Decembar, 20 24
A\

Signature: /U}(J
"

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Ad day of Detervboer , 2024

S

s\

7182

Expiration Date:




